

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6919/2011

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2010 in  
254/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

WA No.

R. ALAGESAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.T.R.B.Sivakumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that similarly placed persons have been offered employment and he has shown the G.O.Ms.No.211 dated 15.11.2007 by which one Mr.M.Ravi was given employment and the petitioners who are similarly placed have not been given any employment. Hence, issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master