

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12121/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 10/11/2010 in WA No.254/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

R. ALAGESAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the instant case, similarly placed persons
have been re-employed by the State of Tamil Nadu.
Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for
three weeks' time to take instructions as to why
the petitioners should also not be re-employed.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List after three weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER