

1
ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12121/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2010 in WA No.254/2010
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. ALAGESAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.R.B. Sivakumar,Adv.
 Mr. Amrit Singh,Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu prays
for some time to take instructions as to whether
similarly placed persons have been accommodated or not.
List this matter after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER