

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12121/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2010 in WA No.254/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. ALAGESAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG (Tamil Nadu)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. V. Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2013.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master