

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee
UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT,1987]

PROCEEDINGS OF
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12121/2011
R. ALAGESAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)
STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. VERSUS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date : 09-05-2015

Present :- Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar,Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

PROCEEDING

Pursuant to our previous orders, parties are present
in person.

Learned counsel for the State, however, submits that it may
not be possible for the State to compromise the matter in Lok
Adalat and, therefore, the matter may be listed for its hearing on
merits on judicial side.

We record this statement and, accordingly, direct the Registry
to list this matter before an appropriate Bench for hearing on
judicial side on merits.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2015.05.14
17:22:03 IST

_____J.

Reason:

[AMITAVA ROY]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

_____J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT