

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12121/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2010 in WA No. 254/2010 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

R. ALAGESAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and permission to file addl. documents and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date :18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. T.R.B. Sivakuamr, Adv.
 Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by Shri Kailash Vasdev, learned senior counsel for the petitioners that 52 retrenched employees of the AGROFED have since been redeployed by G.O. (MS) No. 142 dated 04.06.2002, pursuant to the order of the High Court, dated 27.11.2014 passed in W.P. (MD) Nos. 7241 of 2011 Etc.

Learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu prays for time to take necessary instructions and file response of the State within a period of four weeks from today.

List on 23.02.2016.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Asha Soni]
Court Master