

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12121/2011  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

R. ALAGESAN &amp; ANR.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.01.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order-

"It is stated by Shri Kailash Vasdev, learned." senior counsel for the petitioners that 52 retrenched employees of the AGROFED have since been redeployed by G.O.(MS) No. 142 dated 04.06.2002 pursuant to the order of the High Court, dated 27.11.2014 passed in W.P.(MD) Nos. 7241 of 2011 Etc.

Learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu prays for time to take necessary instructions and file response of the State within a period of four weeks from today.

List on 23.02.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent No. 1 has on 19.02.2016 filed counter affidavit and same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.  
2. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR