

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 12121/2011
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 10/11/2010
IN WA NO. 254/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. ALAGESAN & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 23/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Karan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. M. Palani, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsels for the parties.

We have considered the averments made in I.A. No.4 of 2015,
particularly, the extracts of the High Court orders dated
27th November, 2014 and 8th December, 2014 which has been
referred to in G.O.(Ms) No.116 dated 6th August, 20

15

Signature Not Verified

(Annexure D-2 to I.A. No.4).

On such consideration and

Digitally signed by

VINOD LAKHINA

Date: 2016.02.24

having regard to the totality of the facts of the case

16:18:35 IST

Reason:

Page No.1 of

2

while keeping the present Special Leave Petition pending we

direct the Government to reconsider the case(s) of the

petitioners in the light of the aforesaid two orders of the

High Court and pass appropriate order(s) which will be

placed before us at the end of four weeks from today.

List the matter after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2