

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12121/2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

R. ALAGESAN & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.02.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order-

"We have heard the learned counsels for the parties. We have considered the averments made in I.A. No. 4 of 2015, particularly, the extracts of the High Court orders dated 27th November, 2014 and 8th December, 2014 which has been referred to in G.O.(Ms) No. 116 dated 6th August, 2015 (Annexure D-2 to I.A. No. 4). On such consideration and having regard to the totality of the facts of the case while keeping the present Special Leave Petition pending we direct the Government to reconsider the case(s) of the petitioners in the light of the aforesaid two orders of the High Court and pass appropriate order(s) which will be placed before us at the end of four weeks from today.

List the matter after four weeks."

It is submitted that in pursuance of order quoted above, copy of the order dated 23.02.2016 has been issued on 27.02.2016 to the High Court and State Government but no documents have been received so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.
2. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR