

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12121/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2010 in WA No. 254/2010 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

R. ALAGESAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date : 29/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.R.B.Sivakumar, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Vankataramani, AAG.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Muthu Velpalani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri R. Vankataramani, learned Additional Advocate General for the State has placed before the Court a communication issued by the Agricultural Production Commissioner, Agriculture (AE 2) Department to the Government of Tamil Nadu, which shows that a decision has been taken with regard to the petitioners and presently the same is pending before the Election Commission of India on

account of coming into force of the Model Code of Conduct for the Tamil Nadu General Elections 2016. Learned Additional Advocate General, therefore, prays for six weeks time, by which time he expects the matter to be finalized.

As prayed for, list the matter on 11th May, 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master